RECESSED DOOR/WINDOW CONTACT
2GIG-DW20R-345
The Recessed Door Contact (2GIG-DW20R-345) is the industry’s most
flexible supervised door contact. It communicates wirelessly with the
control panel via the 345 MHz frequency. It also allows a multitude of
applications while hiding the transmitter within a door or window frame.
It is powered by a replaceable lithium battery and should last five (5) years
under normal usage.
SPECIFICATIONS
Wireless Signal Range 450 ft (137.2 m), open air, with Wireless Control Panel
Code Outputs Alarm; Alarm Restore; Supervisory; Low Battery
Transmitter Frequency 345.000 MHz (crystal controlled)
Unique ID Codes Over one (1) million different code combinations
Supervisory Interval 70 minutes
Magnet Dimensions (H x D) 0.5 x 0.75 in (1.27 x 1.9 cm)
Magnet Type Rare Earth
Sensor Dimensions (H x D) 2.57 x 0.75 in (6.53 x 1.9 cm)
Weight (including battery & magnet) 1.25 oz (35.4 g)
Housing Material ABS Plastic
Color White
Operating Temperature Limits 32°‐120 F° (0°‐49° C)
Relative Humidity 5‐90% Non‐Condensing
Battery (installed with pull tab) One  (1) 3V CR‐2 or equivalent Lithium battery
Certification Anatel, ETL, FCC, IC, and NOM
 77-000054-001 Rev. B
Copyright © 2015 Nortek Security & Control LLC. All Rights Reserved. Go!Control is a registered trademark of Nortek Security & Control LLC. All other products or name brands
are either trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders. Specifications and product availability subject to change without notice. For more information, contact
your local Nortek Security & Control or 2GIG dealer for pricing or visit linearcorp.com or dealer.2gig.com.
Nortek Security & Control  | 1950 Camino Vida Roble Suite 150  | Carlsbad, CA 92008  | USA  |  800.421.1587  |  nortekcontrol.com  | dealer.2gig.com